

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7565/2018

1. M/s Brothers Pharma Pvt. Ltd, F-869, Road No.14, Vkia Area, Jaipur, Through Its Directors And Concerned Employees.
2. Smt. Bela Khurana W/o Dr. Rajesh Khurana, Director M/s Brothers Phrama Pvt. Ltd. F-869, Road No.14, V.k.i.a. Area, Jaipur, Raj.
3. Dr. Rajesh Khurana Manufacturing Chemist, M/s Brothers Phrama Pvt. Ltd. F-869, Road No.14, V.k.i. Area, Jaipur.
4. Shri Uhma Shankar S/o Shri Chiterpal Sharma, R/o Kariavala, Po Dhankiya, District Jaipur 302012, Manufacturing Chemist M/s Brothers Phrama Pvt. Ltd. F-869, Road No.14, V.k.i. Area, Jaipur.
5. Shri R.k. Mishra, Analytical Chemist, M/s Brothers Phrama Pvt. Ltd., Address F-869, Road No.14, V.k.i. Area, Jaipur.
6. Smt. Krishna Kakkar, F-869, Road No.14, V.k.i. Area, Jaipur.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.
2. Vachan Singh Meena, Drug Control Officer, Mini Swasthya Bhawan, Sethi Colony, Jaipur, Raj.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Tarun Kumar Mishra
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP for State

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

08/01/2019

This court on 17.12.2018 had passed the following order:-

"Learned Public Prosecutor prays for an adjournment to call Banchhan Singh Meena, Drug Controller the complainant, in this Court alongwith the record of the case on the next date.

