

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7565/2018

M/s Brothers Pharma Pvt. Ltd & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tarun Singh Mishra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.S. Godara, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

29/01/2019

Mr. V.S. Godara, Id. PP, has submitted that 28.01.2019 was declared as a holiday, therefore, Mr. Bachchan Singh Meena, Drug Control Officer, is not present in court.

List the present petition on 11.02.2019. On the said date, Mr. Bachchan Singh Meena, Drug Control Officer complainant, shall remain present in court.

Copy of this order be handed over to Mr. V.S. Godara, PP, under the seal and signature of Court Master for onward transmission and necessary compliance.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Heena/23