

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7565/2018

M/s Brothers Pharma Pvt. Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                 |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Tarun Kumar Sharma, Adv.    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, Dy. G.A. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**21/08/2024**

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

List on 09.09.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J