

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7565/2018

M/s Brothers Pharma Pvt. Ltd and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shivam Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary, PP (for State). Mr. Prakhar Jain for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC (for Respon- dent No.2)

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

27/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

List this case after two weeks, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J