

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7565/2018

M/s Brothers Pharma Pvt. Ltd & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Tarun Kumar Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr.Yashwant Singh for Mr.Archit Bohra

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

02/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that today he is feeling well, therefore, the case may be deferred for some other day.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposed the prayer and submits that the instant petition is lying pending before this Court since last more than eight years. Looking to the issue involved in the instant matter, the matter requires urgent hearing.

By way of last opportunity, list the matter on 13.04.2026.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J